
INVITATION TO BID
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND 

YOUTH
The Government of Jamaica, through the Ministry of Education and 
Youth, has made budgetary provisions for the Rehabilitation of Leak-
ing and Termite Infested Roofs at Free Hill Primary & Infant School. 
 

Eligible bidders are invited to submit bids via GOJEP to carry out the Re-
habilitation of Leaking and Termite Infested Roofs at Free Hill Primary & 
Infant School. 
 

Scope: The scope of works includes but not limited to the following: 
•    Replacement of Roof Sheeting 
•    Replacement of Sarking (Ceiling) 
•    Repairs of Steel Frames 
•    Waterproofing 
•    Masonry Repairs to Slab Roofs 
•    Electrical Repairs 
•    Painting 
•    Termite Treatment 
 

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: 
Bidders must submit:  
• Valid Tax Compliance Certificate at the bid submission deadline 
• Valid Registration Certificate from the Public Procurement Commission  in 

the category of Building Construction (Grade 1-2) or Roofing (Grade 1-2). 
 

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding 
 

Availability of Bidding Documents: The bidding Document will be 
available for download from the GOJ’s Electronic Procurement website 
at www.gojep.gov.jm on Wednesday, March 20, 2024. 
 

Clarifications: Clarifications and/or questions will only be accepted 
through www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Tuesday, April 09, 2024. 
 

Submission Deadline: Bids must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Friday, April 12, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. 
The Bid Opening follows at 11:45 a.m. 
 

This is an online tender where tender documents, clarifications and bids 
will only be available and accepted via the Government of Jamaica Elec-
tronic Procurement Portal GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard 
copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical drop-off of tender 
documents. Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system. 
 

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must first be registered 
on GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm To register, please select the “Register 
as a supplier” link from the system home page. For assistance regarding 
training, download of tender and upload of tender proposals, please  
contact the Ministry of Finance, Procurement and Assessment Policy Unit 
Customer Care Desk at 876-932-5520/876-932-5253/876-932-5244 or 
email papucustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 
 

Failure of the bidder to directly register and download the Tender/Bidding 
Documents from the GOJEP website will result in ineligibility/non-responsive-
ness of that bid and disqualification from the procurement proceedings. 
 

The Ministry of Education and Youth is not obligated to accept the lowest or 
any tender and reserves the right to annul the tender process and reject all 
tenders at any time before the award without incurring any liability.

CA
NC
EL
LE
D

INVITATION TO TENDER  
The Post & Telecommuications Department invites eligible 
suppliers to submit bid for the Provision of Armoured 
Courier Services – Retendered  
 
PROCUREMENT METHOD 
National Competitive Bidding (NCB) 
 
DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: 
Ref No. PTD PRO-SEC 2023/12/22-27  
Provision of Armoured Courier Services – Retendered 
 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: 
Bidders must submit the following documentation along 
with their bids: 
• Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certificate or Tax 

Compliance Letter (TCC/TCL) 
• Copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 

registration certificate in the categories of “Safety and 
Security Services” or “Safety and Security Services – 
Other” 

• Current registration with the Private Security Regulation 
Authority (PSRA). 

 
Failure to submit the above stipulated documents will result 
in the automatic disqualification of the bids. 
 
AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 
Tender documents will be available for download from the 
GOJ e-procurement website: www.gojep.gov.jm on Friday, 
December 22, 2023. 
 
RETURN OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 
Completed Tenders along with all required documents must 
be uploaded to the GOJ e-procurement website 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Friday, January 19, 2024 
at 12:00 p.m. LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE 
ACCEPTED. 
 
OPENING OF TENDERS: 
Tenders will be opened online the same day of closing, that 
is, Friday, January 19, 2024 at 12:15 p.m. 
 
The Post & Telecommunications Department reserves the 
right to: Not accept the lowest bid; Reject or accept any or all 
tenders or to annul the tender process at any time prior to the 
award of contract without incurring any liability. 
 
This is an online Tender where tenders will only be accepted 
via the electronic Government Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm).  To obtain the Tender documents and 
to participate in the Tender opportunity, you must first be regis-
tered in the portal. 
 
To register as a Consultant on the e-GP System, Select the link 
Register as Supplier from the Home page.  System User Manual 
can also be accessed by selecting the User Manual option. 
 
For assistance, in registration or to receive training, please 
contact the support desk at 876-932-5220 or select the 
Contact us link from the Home page to send an email. 

POST & TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
DEPARTMENT

INVITATION TO BID 
EXPANSION & RENOVATION OF OFFICE 

COMPLEX AT 8 COLLINS GREEN, KINGSTON 
 
The JANAAC hereby invites eligible and qualified contractors to submit 
bids electronically for the Procurement of Major Works – Expansion & 
Renovation of Office Complex at 8 Collins Green, Kingston. 
 
Scope:   
The Scope of works includes the following:  
Site Demolition and Clearance, Substructure, Frame, Walling, Stairs, 
Suspended Slab & Roof, Joinery & Hardware, Wall Finishes, Floor 
Finishes, Ceiling Finishes, Sanitary Appliances, Sewage Installation, 
Water Supply Installation, External Works, Guard House, Boundary 
wall, Fire, HVAC,UPS, Pumps, Fire Alarm, Elevator, CCTV, 
Communication and Electrical 
 
Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding  
 
Eligibility Requirements:  
• Valid Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) or Valid Tax Compliance 

Certificate (TCC), 
• Valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) in the following 

categories: Building Construction, Minimum Grade 1 OR 
Interior Construction Works Minimum Grade 1 

• Bid security in the amount of $$2,936,371.16 
 
Availability of Tender Documents and Bid Submission:  
This is an online tender where documents, clarifications and bid 
submissions will only be made available and accepted via the  
Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at 
(www.gojep.gov.jm) No offline (hard copies) will be accepted and 
there will be no physical drop box for drop off of tender documents.  
Tender documents will be available for download as of Monday, 
March 25, 2024.  
 
Site Visit: Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday April 17, 
2024, at 10:00 a.m. A site visit is scheduled for Wednesday April 
17, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. 
 
Clarification Notice: 
All clarifications must be submitted through the GOJEP system no 
later than Monday June 17, 2024 
 
Submission Deadline: 
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm  no later than, 
June 24, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. Online Bid Opening will take place on 
June 24,2024 at 1:15 p.m. An online Bid Opening Report will be sent 
to all bidders. The system will automatically reject late submissions. 
The procuring entity will not be held liable for bids not submitted on 
time due to the late commencement of bid upload. At the first sign of 
any technical difficulties, bidders must make contact with the Ministry 
of Finance, Office of Public Procurement Policy (OPPP). Additionally, 
for assistance regarding training, download of tender documents, and 
upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, 
Office of Public Procurement Policy (OPPP) Care Desk at 876-932-
5220/876-932-5246/876-932-5253 or via email at opppcustomer-
care@mof.gov.jm. 
 
Contact information:  

 Jerene Watson  
Head, Public Procurement,  
Jamaica National Agency for Accreditation.  
6 Rekadom Avenue, Kingston 10 
Phone Number:876-579-2216 or 876-968-7790. 
jerene.watson@janaac.gov.jm 
 

The Jamaica National Agency for Accreditation has the right to accept or 
reject any or all bids and reserves the right to terminate the bidding process 
at any point before the award of a contract without incurring liability to any 
of the bidders.

JAMAICA NATIONAL 
AGENCY FOR  

ACCREDITATION

SCOPE:               Supply & Installation of Moveable  
                              Wall Partitions  
 
PPC  
CATEGORIES:   Registered in one of the following: 

–   Furniture Manufacture, Repairs & 
     Supplies     
–   General Supplies 
–   Office Equipment Supplies, Parts & 
     Supplies          
–   Interior Construction Works, Minimum 
     Grade 2     

 
CONTACT 
INFORMATION: Head of Procurement 
                               Bank of Jamaica 
                               Procurement Administration Section 
                               Nethersole Place. Kingston  
                               876-922 0750-9 
 
TENDER  
DOCUMENT:     Bidding Documents are available for download 

on the Government of Jamaica Electronic   
Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
Bidders MUST be registered on the e-GP 
System to access the bidding documents and 
participate in the tender. Registration can be 
done by following the e-GP System Quick 
Guide for Suppliers at www.gojep.gov.jm or 
contact Ministry of Finance and the Public Service 
via email: opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm or 
Telephone: 876-932-5220. 

 
SUBMISSION  
OF TENDERS:    Bids must be submitted online via the e-GP 

System website at www.gojep.gov.jm no later 
than Friday, 26 April 2024 at 10:00 a.m.  
Online Bid Opening will take place on 26 April 
2024 at 10:15 a.m. The System will automati-
cally reject late submissions. 

 
Please note that notwithstanding the information provided in this 
Advertisement the final instructions to bidders is the RFP and any 
notification that may be posted on the e-GP System website - 
www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidders are therefore required to monitor the 
website for the most current information. 
 
The Bank of Jamaica reserves the right not to accept the lowest, or any 
other tender or to abort the tender process and reject all bids at any time 
prior to the award of contract without incurring any liability.

BANK OF JAMAICA

 TO TENDER

 

NOTICE 
PLEASE CHECK   

THE MINISTRY’S WEBSITE  
FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS 

 
 

For Bookings  
Email: 

jisadvertising@gmail.com  
procurement@jis.gov.jm 

G
O

VER
N

M
EN

T 
PU

B
LIC

  
PR

O
C

U
R

EM
EN

T

If you are interested in doing business 

w
ith the G

overnm
ent,  you are invited 

to view
 tender notices for 

procurem
ent contracts on this page.


